
2016 NLC Volleyball League – 3rd-4thGrades 
 
Team Coach   Phone  E-Mail    School 
1. Penn State (White) Lonna Grimm  533-5667 lonnagrimm@hotmail.com Solon 
   Anne Wear  331-2684 anne.wear10@gmail.com  Solon 
 
2. Nebraska (Red) Teresa Bonnema  499-8930 tbonnema@hanger.com  Solon 

Sarah Conner  319-331-0419 srpedrick@hotmail.com  Penn 
 Kelly McManus  563-349-5622 kellyjmcmanus@gmail.com Penn 
  
3. Drake (Royal Blue) Amy Davis  325-7722 davis.amy@iowacityschools.org BG 
 Tara McMorris  321-9419 latenightcakecompany@yahoo.com BG 
 Clint Van Schepen 319-530-8383 cvs822@gmail.com  BG 
    
4. Minnesota (Maroon) Melissa Frost  269-5530 misrex@yahoo.com  NB 
   Corie Williams  319-541-4520 coriewilliams77@gmail.com NB 
 
5. Iowa (Black)  Angela Motley  515-890-2631 angmot10@hotmail.com  Penn 
   Alyssa Schramm  319-330-6914 adschramm@hotmail.com  Penn 
 Mike Sojka  319-936-2103 mikesojka@hotmail.com  Penn 
 
6. Notre Dame (Green) Heather Schrage  321-5133 uniheather@yahoo.com  NB 

Laci Lower  331-2702 lacijane10@gmail.com  NB 
Sara Wiese  319-621-6023 sarahwieseotr@hotmail.com VA 

 
7. Iowa State (Gold)  Amy Larkey Rickels 665-2432 amylarkey@hotmail.com  BG 

Natalie Voldase  619-764-2351 natalie.voldase@gmail.com Other 
   Robert Voldase  619-764-2351 natlalie.voldase@gmail.com Other 
 
8. UNI (Purple) Soja Bruxvoort  319-541-6245 sbrxvrt@yahoo.com   
 
9. Tar Heels (Powder Blue) Amy Graber  319-430-5221 amison@hotmail.com 
 
10. Buckeyes (Ash) Casey Dreyer  319-621-1601 caseydreyer@gmail.com 
   

• Games will be played at the North Liberty Recreation Center in Roberts Gym (Courts 1 and 2) and Jones Gym (Court 1 and 2).     
• Each night will consist of a 15 minute practice followed by a 45 minute match (3 games).  
• Games will be rally scoring (point-per-play) to 25. 
• Teams may occasionally need to share players if low numbers warrant. 

 
September 13    September 20 (Picture Day)  September 27    
   Ct. 1 Ct. 2      Ct. 1 Ct. 2    Ct. 1 Ct. 2 
6:00 Jones 2-1 5-8    6:00  Jones 10-4 1-7  6:00 Jones 6-9 7-8 
6:00 Roberts 4-9 10-3  6:00 Roberts 8-6 9-5  6:00 Roberts 3-1 4-2   
7:15  Jones 6-7   7:15 Jones 2-3   7:15 Jones 10-5 
      
October 4     October 11    October 18     
  Ct. 1 Ct. 2    Ct. 1 Ct. 2    Ct. 1 Ct. 2 
6:00 Jones 10-6 2-5   6:00 Jones 5-3 6-2   6:00 Jones 1-9 10-8 
6:00 Roberts 3-4 1-8  6:00 Roberts 10-7 8-9  6:00 Roberts 2-7 3-6 
7:15  Jones 9-7   7:15  Jones 4-1   7:15 Jones  4-5 
 
  
League Supervisors: 
Brian Motley North Liberty    bmotley@northlibertyiowa.org 
Erik Dinusson    Coralville edinusson@ci.coralville.ia.us 
 
Site Supervisors: 
Kyle Huisman North Liberty khuisman@northlibertyiowa.org 
Jordan Bleil Coralville jbleil@ci.coralville.ia.us 
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2016 NLC Volleyball League – 5th & 6th   
 
Team    Coach   Phone  E-Mail    School  
1. Lions (White)   Linsey Choun  563-580-9430 linseyfurry@hotmail.com  CCA 
    Jodi Phan  319-210-0889 phanarita77@gmail.com  CCA 
 
2. Gophers (Maroon)  Lastascia Coleman 319-404-7435 lastasciacoleman@gmail.com Penn  
    Joe Wagner  319-331-7000 joseph.f.wagner@gmail.com Penn 
 
3. Bulldogs (Royal Blue)  Alyssa Plathe  319-350-1583 caplathe@msn.com  CCA 
    Heather Schrage  319 321 5133 uniheather@yahoo.com  CCA 
     
4. Huskers (Red)   Jeff Rosenberger  319-573-6152 jeffrosen2278@yahoo.com Other 

  
 
5. Hawkeyes (Black)  Terri Snell  319-321-1330 terrisnell@hotmail.com  Penn 

Kathy Stapleton  319-665-2564 katestap@hotmail.com  BG  
  

6. Irish (Green)   David Gisleson  319-330-4444 dgisleson@mchsi.com  CCA 
Chad Wood  319-325-3479 woodlabs@southslope.net  CCA 

    Jodie Scheetz  319-471-6969 jodiescheetz@ccaschools.org CCA 
 
7. Cyclones (Gold)  Dustin Nordell  319-499-1299 dustin@cityconstruction.build VA   
    Heather Keeler  319-541-3978 heathermkeeler@yahoo.com BG 
 
8. Panthers (Purple)    Michelle Emmel  331-9260 memmel30@gmail.com  Other 

Becky Halbur  712-249-1008 rthalbur@gmail.com  None 
     
9. Illini (Orange)    John Remmert  319-321-2827 johnbremmert@yahoo.com  
    
10. Wolverines (Navy Blue)  Christine Douglas 319-621-7366 cmremmert@gmail.com 
 
11. Tar Heels (Powder Blue) Deah Hested  319-631-9395 keahhested@hotmail.com 
  
12. Buckeyes (Ash)  Ellie Oleson  319-351-2233 elliebeetle@yahoo.com 
                                                                    
   

• Games will be played at the Coralville Recreation Center and NL Recreation Center Roberts Gym 
• Each night will consist of a 15 minute practice followed by a 45 minute match (3 games).  
• Games will be rally scoring (point-per-play) to 25. 
• Teams may occasionally need to share players if low numbers warrant. 

 
September 13    September 20 (Picture Day)  September 27    
   Ct. 1 Ct. 2      Ct. 1 Ct. 2    Ct. 1 Ct. 2 
6:00 CRC   1-2 9-10    6:00  CRC 11-1    12-10  6:00 CRC 5-7    4-2 
7:15 CRC  5-6 7-8  7:15 CRC 4-5 6-7  7:15 CRC 1-3 8-6     
7:15  Roberts   11-12   3-4  7:15 Roberts 8-9  2-3   7:15  Roberts 10-11 9-12 
      
October 4    October 11    October 18     
  Ct. 1 Ct. 2    Ct. 1 Ct. 2    Ct. 1 Ct. 2 
6:00 CRC 6-1    2-11   6:00 CRC 10-1    2-9   6:00 CRC 1-9 10-2      
7:15 CRC 7-4 3-10  7:15 CRC 3-11 4-6  7:15 CRC 4-8 7-3   
7:15  Roberts 9-5     12-8   7:15 Roberts 8-5  7-12   7:15 Roberts  11-5 12-6 
 
League Supervisors: 
Brian Motley North Liberty    bmotley@northlibertyiowa.org 
Erik Dinusson    Coralville edinusson@ci.coralville.ia.us 
 
Site Supervisors: 
Kyle Huisman North Liberty khuisman@northlibertyiowa.org 
Jordan Bleil Coralville jbleil@ci.coralville.ia.us 
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